

Additional Forthcoming Decisions

TO BE TAKEN DURING JULY 2021

Decision to be taken by Cabinet

In accordance with the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012, Part 2, Paragraph 5 the Chair of Overview & Scrutiny Committee has agreed to Cabinet going into private session to consider this item as it has not been possible to provide 28 days' notice of this item.

this item.	
ITEM FOR DECISION:	Shared Services Agreement - Fraud Investigation Services
DECISION TO BE TAKEN IN PRIVATE	This report is exempt from publication by virtue of paragraph 3, of Schedule 12a of the Local Government Act 1972 (3) Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the authority holding the information)
DIRECTORATE:	Director of Corporate Services
DECISION MAKER:	Cabinet
RESPONSIBLE CABINET MEMBER:	Cabinet Member with particular responsibility for Finance and Resources
REASON KEY DECISION:	Financial and Community Impact
DECISION TO BE MADE:	The continuation of a Shared Service Agreement with Preston City Council for the Provision of Fraud Investigation Services
DATE OF CABINET MEETING	13 July 2021
DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED TO THE DECISION MAKER FOR CONSIDERATION:	None at the time of publication
OFFICER CONTACT DETAILS:	Sarah Davies, Director of Corporate Services sdavies@lancaster.gov.uk

Decision to be taken by Cabinet

In accordance with the Local Authorities (Executive Arrangements) (Meetings and Access to Information) (England) Regulations 2012, Part 2, Paragraph 5 the Chair of Overview & Scrutiny Committee has agreed to Cabinet going into private session to consider this item as it has not been possible to provide 28 days' notice of this item.

triis iterri.	
ITEM FOR DECISION:	Shared Services Agreement - Revenues and Benefits
DECISION TO BE TAKEN IN PRIVATE	This report is exempt from publication by virtue of paragraph 3, of Schedule 12a of the Local Government Act 1972
	(3) Information relating to the financial or business affairs of any particular person (including the authority holding the information)
DIRECTORATE:	Director of Corporate Services
DECISION MAKER:	Cabinet
RESPONSIBLE CABINET MEMBER:	Cabinet Member with particular responsibility for Finance and Resources
REASON KEY DECISION:	Financial Threshold
DECISION TO BE MADE:	To agree the terms of the onward delivery of Shared Services for Revenues and Benefits with Preston City Council.
DATE OF CABINET MEETING	13 July 2021
DOCUMENTS SUBMITTED TO THE DECISION MAKER FOR CONSIDERATION:	None at the time of publication
OFFICER CONTACT DETAILS:	Sarah Davies, Director of Corporate Services sdavies@lancaster.gov.uk

Kieran Keane Chief Executive

Publication Date: 28 June 2021